SECTION 1.02 Amount of the Financing. In accordance with thi s Contract, the Bank agrees to 
grant to the Bon-o\\'er, and the Borro\\!er accepts, a "Financing", chargeable to the resources of the 
Fund for Special Operations of the Bank, for up to twenty-seven million dollars (US$27,000,000) 
or the equi valent thereof in other cune ncies forming part of such resources, except the currency of 
Guyana. The amounts disbursed from the Financing shall constitute the " Loan." 

SECTIO~ 1.03 Additional Resources. The amount o f the additional resources which, pursuant

[...]

(b} Resources of the Financing may be used to pay interest during the period of 
di sbursement thereof, without a request from the Borrower and on the dates established in the 
previous paragraph. 

SECTIO:\ 2.03 Resources for General Inspection and Supervision. From the amount of the 
Financing, the sum of two hundred and seventy thousand dollars (US$270,000) or its equivalent in 
other cunencies is hereby allocated to cover the Bank's expenses for general inspection and 
supervision. Said sum shall be disbursed in quarterly and, insofar as possible, equal installments and 
shall be credited to the accounts of the Bank without the necessity of a request from the Borro\\'er.

[...]

works and related services shall be subject to the Tender Procedures which are attached to this 
Contract as Annex B. \Vhen the estimated value of goods or related services is equal to or exceeds 
the equivalent of two hundred and fifty th0usand dollars (US$250,000) or that of works is equal to 
or exceeds the equivalent of one million five hundred thousand dollars (US$1,500,000) and the 
entity in charge of carrying out procurement for the Project belongs to the public sector, the method 
of procurement to be utilized shall be international public bidding, in accordance with the provisions · ·~ 

of the cited Annex. Procurement for amounts below the above thres holds shall be made in